

## E – M A I L

**Datum / Date:** 20.10.2015 / jl

**Seite / Page** 1 von/of 2

**An / To:** ZAPORIZHSTAL, Ukraine **e-mail:** andrey.lyashenko@zaporizhstal.com  
Mr. Andrey Lyashenko

**Von / From:** Hugo Miebach GmbH, Dept. WS **Fax N°:** +49-231/8406-123  
Mrs. Julia Lang **Tel. N°:** +49-231/8406-105

### SPARE PARTS-OFFER No. 976e/15

For the delivery the "General Conditions of Supply and Delivery for Products and Services of the German Electrical Industry" are valid.

<b>Your Inquiry No.:</b>	your inquiry dd 15.10.2015
<b>Delivery time:</b>	approx. 20 weeks after receipt of your order
<b>Validity of prices:</b>	EXW Dortmund
<b>Payment:</b>	100 % by an irrevocable letter of credit, to our favour, payable at sight by Sparkasse Dortmund
<b>Validity of the offer:</b>	31.12.2015
<b>Customs Tariff No.:</b>	8515 90 00

**Thanks for your inquiry, we offer:**

Description	Total Price €
<b><u>Spare Parts for Welder Type HSL 17 (WS 101 195)</u></b>	
As per attached specification (1 sheet)	<b>58.702,00</b>

Best regards,

Hugo MIEBACH GmbH



# Specification to Spare Parts Offer No. 976e/15

Item-No.	Group	Drawing-No.	Drawing-Item-No	Description	Obj-No.	Q-ty, pcs.	Unit Price, EUR	Total Price, EUR
1	547	164343	20	GROOVE BALL BEARING	1571	4	5,00	20,00
2	547	164343	21	DISTANCE RING	163307	4	45,00	180,00
3	547	164343	13	DRIVE ROLLER	157530	2	750,00	1.500,00
4	547	164343	14	PARALLEL KEY	4349	2	1,00	2,00
5	547	164343	15	ROTEX-COUPLING	79344	2	66,00	132,00
6	120	164320	4	RUNWAY RAIL	113122	20	815,00	16.300,00
7	120	164320	9	SOCKET HEAD SCREW	649	100	1,00	100,00
8	250-4	128893	6	SUPPORT ROLLER NUTR 50110	old 123574 new 17312	16	83,00	1.328,00
9	250-11	128894	5	CAM ROLLER FGU 55120	128898	8	475,00	3.800,00
10	250-3	112736	4	SUPPORT ROLLER NUTR 45100	old 123575 new 57088	4	65,00	260,00
11	30	164314	1	CLAMPING STRIP	99667	2	2.115,00	4.230,00
12	30	164314	2	CLAMPING LEDGE	99670	2	1.685,00	3.370,00
13	30	164314	3	CLAMPING LEDGE	99671	2	1.778,00	3.556,00
14	30	164314	4	CLAMPING STRIP	121594	2	2.295,00	4.590,00
15	30	164314	5	SOCKET HEAD SCREW	646	48	1,00	48,00
16	30	164314	6	SOCKET HEAD SCREW	647	28	1,00	28,00
17	30	164314	7	SOCKET HEAD SCREW	648	29	1,00	29,00
18	740	164353	3	BALL SCREW ASSEMBLY	112607	1	16.400,00	16.400,00
19	740	164353	4	GROOVE BALL BEARING	40866	2	35,00	70,00
20	740	164353	5	TAPER ROLLER BEARING	40867	2	36,00	72,00
21	740	164353	11	DISC	40871	2	95,00	190,00
22	740	164353	14	DISTANCE BUSHING	40873	1	105,00	105,00
23	740	164353	21	BELT	66759	2	87,00	174,00
24	740	164353	23	DISTANCE BUSHING	40879	1	89,00	89,00
25	740	164353	34	GROOVE BALL BEARING	28564	1	10,00	10,00
26	740	164353	35	RETAINING RING(SHAFT)	1711	1	1,00	1,00
27	547	164343	42	TRANSPORT BELT	143621	1	808,00	808,00
28	871	164356	37	BELT CONVEYOR	127593	1	1.180,00	1.180,00
29	464	164329	40	TAPER ROLLER BEARING	97758	2	27,00	54,00
30	464	164329	42	TAPER ROLLER BEARING	97759	2	30,00	60,00
31	464	164329	41	NILOS-RING	97699	2	4,00	8,00
32	464	164329	43	NILOS-RING	97698	2	4,00	8,00
								<b>58.702,00</b>